
 

 

 

 

2016 Balance of State Registry Partners 

Count 
Coordinator 

Organization County Email Phone 

Marvin 
Nesbitt 

Action Ministries, 
Inc. 

Pickens, Gilmer, Fannin, 
Putnam, Baldwin, Morgan, 
Oconee,  Hall, Banks, 
Franklin, Stephens, 
Habersham 

mnesbitt@actionministries.net 404-881-1991 
Ext.: 5615    

Evan Mills Advantage BHS Jackson, Greene, Elbert, 
Walton, Barrow, Clarke 

emills@advantagebhs.org 706-389-6789 

Steven Sainz Camden Family 
Connection 

Camden edirector@camdenfamilies.org 912-552-1619  

Martin 
Millsaps 

Caring Works Rockdale martinmillsaps@caringworksinc.
org 

678-427-0252 

Jim 
Lindenmayer 

Cherokee 
Homeless Vets 
Program 

Cherokee jlindenmayer80@gmail.com 678-983-7590 

Brittany 
Gude  

City of Albany Dougherty bgude@albany.ga.us  229-483-7650  

Kristin Bryant City of Hinesville 
Homeless 
Prevention 
Program 

Long, Liberty, and Bryan kbryant@cityofhinesville.org 912 876-6573 



Randall Lane Coastal Plain Area 
EOA, Inc. 

Ben Hill, Berrien, Brooks, 
Cook, Echols, Irwin, Lanier, 
Lowndes, Tift, Turner  

rlane@coastalplain.org 229-244-7860 

Cali Hollis CSB Middle 
Georgia 

Laurens chollis@CSBMG.com 478-488-4259 

Lynda Barrs CSRA EOA Lincoln, Columbia, Warren, 
Glascock, Jefferson, Burke, 
Jenkins, Emmanuel, 
McDuffie, Screven, 
Taliaferro, Wilkes 

lbarrs@csraeoa.org 706-722-0493 

Jennifer 
Shearin 

Dalton - Whitfield 
County CDC 

Whitefield, Murray jshearin@dwcdc.org 706-876-1625 

Haley Shank Dog Tagss Inc Thomas shank.haley@gmail.com 229-672-5042 

Jessica David Emmaus Shelter Troup jdavid@emmausshelter.com 706-883-7471 

Frances 
Phillips 

Faith Community 
Development 
Service Inc. 

Spalding faith.community@yahoo.com 404-790-8097 

Suzy Bus Gwinnett 
Coalition for 
Health & Human 
Services 

Gwinnett suzy@gwinnettcoalition.org 770-995-3339 

Marjorie Lacy Haven House Henry mlacy@henryhavenhouse.org 770-954-1008 



Timothy 
Naylor 

Highland Rivers Paulding, Floyd timothynaylor@highlandrivers.o
rg 

706-253-1112 
ext. 5212  

Jessica 
Mitcham 

Homeless Shelter 
Action Committee 

Bartow director@goodneighborshelter.
org 

770-607-0610 

Marilyn 
McCreary 

HOPE 
Atlanta/Travelers 
Aid 

Newton mmccreary@hopeatlanta.org 404-574-1694 

Jodie 
Goodman 

Housing Authority 
of the City of 
Carrollton 

Carroll jodie@carrolltonhousingauthori
ty.com  

770-834-2046 
ex105  

Carlton 
Williams 

Macon-Bibb EOC Bibb cwilliams@maconbibbeoc.com 478-750-8689  

Nikki Allen-
Maddox  

McIntosh Trail CSB  Pike, Lamar, Upson, Butts, 
Fayette 

nmaddox@Mctrail.org 770-358-8573  

Fredrick 
Smith 

New Horizons Harris, Talbot, Stewart fsmith@nhbh.org 706-249-1072  

Fawn 
Alexander 

Northeast GA 
Homeless Veteran 
Shelter 

Barrow ICFawnA@aol.com 770-377-2842 

Jimiyu Evans PCCI Douglas jevans@pccihome.org 404-561-2402 

Jeff Clark Safe Harbor 
Childrens Shelter 

Glynn jclark@safeharborcenterinc.org 912-267-6000 

Bobbi 
Hancock 

South Georgia 
State College 

Coffee bobbi.hancock@sgsc.edu   



Bernetta 
Quimbley 

Southwest 
Georgia 
Community Action 
Council 

Baker, Mitchell bquimbley@swgacac.com 229-985-3610 

Brian Ramey The Senior 
Resource Centers 
of Georgia, Inc. 

Lee, Sumter, Worth, 
Terrell, Crisp, Schley, 
Calhoun, Randolph, Clay, 
Quitman, Early  

brameysrc@gmail.com 229-430-9100 

Cynthia 
Jenkins 

Unique Minds, 
Inc. 

Clayton cynthia.jenkins@uniquemindsin
c.org 

678-545-2236  

Nancy Soto Voluntary Action 
Center 

Gordon voluntaryaction@comcast.net 706-629-7283 

Olive 
Wedderburn 

Youth and 
Community 
Empowerment 
Services, Inc.  

Decatur, Grady, Seminole yandcinc@yahoo.com 229- 416-4013 

 


